502852357 06/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2898954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TDK-LAMBDA CORPORATION	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI
City:	KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	210-9530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7535201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)962-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-962-2100

Email: GPOCHOCKI@DUANEMORRIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6268-21400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=f6268-21400Assignment#page1.tif source=f6268-21400Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033106 FRAME: 0746**

502852357

Docket No. F6268-21400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent (this "Assignment") is made effective as of this 31st day of March , 2014, by and between TDK-Lambda Corporation, a corporation having an address at 3-9-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023, Japan (the "Assignor") and Fuji Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation having an address at 1-1, Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,535,201 (the "Patent") and any Invention disclosed in said Patent (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of obtaining from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee do hereby agree:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the Invention, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all other Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for Patent, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, Patent, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, abuse, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. The Assignor will, upon request of the Assignee, execute any other documents which may be necessary or appropriate to perfect in the Assignee the rights, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States or any other country.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. F6268-21400

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Patent as of the date first set forth above.

TDK-LAMBDA CORPORATION

Signatu	re: Thisyulei Yashiro
Name:	Hiroyuki Yashiro
Title:	President of TDK-Lambda Corporation
Date:	June 10, 2014